Georgia Institute of Technology

2010 Tuition and Fee Rates per Semester

(Spring 2010)

Tuition

In-State (Resident)

Qut-of-State

Non-Resident)

Mandatory Student Fees

UNDERGRADUATE RATES

6 Hrs or Less

More Than 6 Hrs

6 Hrs or Less

More Than 6 Hrs

1-3 Credit Hrs |

4 or More Cr Hrs

New Student &

Non Guaranteed Tuition Plan Students

$1,800

$3,035

$7,200

$12,140

$375

$818

GUARANTEED TUITION PLAN RATES

1-11 Credit Hrs| 12 or More Cr Hrs]|

1-11 Credit Hrs]|

12 or More Cr Hrs]|

1-3 Credit Hrs |

4 or More Cr Hrs

Guaranteed Fa 06, Spr 07, Su 07
Guaranteed Fa 07, Spr 08, Su 08
Guaranteed Fa 08, Spr 09

163
188
203

1,946
2,248
2,428

803
926
1,000

9,619
11,110
11,999

375
375
375

818
818
818

GRADUATE RATES

1-11 Credit Hrs| 12 or More Cr Hrs|

1-11 Credit Hrs]|

12 or More Cr Hrs]|

1-3 Credit Hrs |

4 or More Cr Hrs

Master & PhD Candidates

287

3,442

1,040

12,478

375

818

OTHER GRADUATE RATES

1-11 Credit Hrs| 12 or More Cr Hrs]|

1-11 Credit Hrs]|

12 or More Cr Hrs]|

1-3 Credit Hrs |

4 or More Cr Hrs

Master in Business Admin (MBA)
MS Bldg Const/Integrated Facilities Mgmt(BC)

MS in Prosthetics & Orthotics (MSPO)
MS in Quant Comp Fin(QCF)

MS Bioinformatics(BINF)

Master of Industrial Design(ID)

MS in Music Technology(MSMT)

PhD (joint) in Biomedical Eng

Joint MS Civil Engineering (Pretoria)
Master of Architecture

Evening Master in Business Admin (EMBA)
Distance Learning

Distance Learning MS Construction
Distance Calculus Program

373
514
373
373
373
453
431
456
523
453
727
990
1,479
203

4,469
6,162
4,469
4,469
4,469
5,437
5,169
5,473
6,277
5,437
727/hr
990/hr
1,479/hr
203/hr

1,338
1,479
1,338
1,338
1,338
1,293
1,184
1,673
2,029
1,206
1,299

990
1,479

203

16,053
17,745
16,053
16,053
16,053
15,512
14,206
20,068
24,349
14,473
1299/hr
990/hr
1,479/hr
203/hr

375
375
2,375
375
375
375
375
375
375
375
375
303
303
103

818
818
2,818
818
818
818
818
818
818
818
818
303
303
103

GRADUATE ASSISTANTSHIP RATES

1-11 Credit Hrs| 12 or More Cr Hrs]|

1-11 Credit Hrs]|

12 or More Cr Hrs]|

1-3 Credit Hrs |

4 or More Cr Hrs

Regular Graduate Programs (Incl. BMED)
MBA, QCF, BINF

Building and Construction

MSPO

Industrial Design

Music Technology

Joint MS Civil Engineering (Pretoria)
Master in Architecture

N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

25
1,052
2,745
1,052
2,020
1,752
2,860
2,020

N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

25
3,600
5,292
3,600
3,059
1,753

11,896
2,020

N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

818
818
818
2,818
818
818
818
818

GT-SAVANNAH (GTREP Program)

1-11 Credit Hrs| 12 or More Cr Hrs]|

1-11 Credit Hrs]|

12 or More Cr Hrs]|

1-3 Credit Hrs |

4 or More Cr Hrs

Please refer to the Tuition Rates above, according to your curriculum. Click on the GT-Savannah link for the Mandatory Fees.

GT - SHANGHAI (SJTU)

400

400/hr

400

400/hr

303

303



http://www.bursar.gatech.edu/student/tuition/Spring_2010/spr10_pdf/spr10_ug.pdf
http://www.bursar.gatech.edu/student/tuition/Spring_2010/spr10_pdf/spr10_ug.pdf
http://www.bursar.gatech.edu/student/tuition/Spring_2010/spr10_pdf/spr10_guar07.pdf
http://www.bursar.gatech.edu/student/tuition/Spring_2010/spr10_pdf/spr10_guar08.pdf
http://www.bursar.gatech.edu/student/tuition/Spring_2010/spr10_pdf/spr10_guar09.pdf
http://www.bursar.gatech.edu/student/tuition/Spring_2009/spr09_pdf/spr09_grad.pdf
http://www.bursar.gatech.edu/student/tuition/Spring_2010/spr10_pdf/spr10_grad.pdf
http://www.bursar.gatech.edu/student/tuition/Spring_2009/spr09_pdf/spr09_grad.pdf
http://www.bursar.gatech.edu/student/tuition/Spring_2010/spr10_pdf/spr10_mba.pdf
http://www.bursar.gatech.edu/student/tuition/Spring_2010/spr10_pdf/spr10_mscon.pdf
http://www.bursar.gatech.edu/student/tuition/Spring_2010/spr10_pdf/spr10_mspo.pdf
http://www.bursar.gatech.edu/student/tuition/Spring_2010/spr10_pdf/spr10_msqcf.pdf
http://www.bursar.gatech.edu/student/tuition/Spring_2010/spr10_pdf/spr10_msbio.pdf
http://www.bursar.gatech.edu/student/tuition/Spring_2010/spr10_pdf/spr10_mid.pdf
http://www.bursar.gatech.edu/student/tuition/Spring_2009/spr09_pdf/spr09_msmt.pdf
http://www.bursar.gatech.edu/student/tuition/Spring_2010/spr10_pdf/spr10_jtphd.pdf
http://www.bursar.gatech.edu/student/tuition/Spring_2010/spr10_pdf/spr10_jtms.pdf
http://www.bursar.gatech.edu/student/tuition/Spring_2010/spr10_pdf/spr10_ma.pdf
http://www.bursar.gatech.edu/student/tuition/Spring_2010/spr10_pdf/spr10_emba.pdf
http://www.bursar.gatech.edu/student/tuition/Spring_2010/spr10_pdf/spr10_dl.pdf
http://www.bursar.gatech.edu/student/tuition/Spring_2010/spr10_pdf/spr10_dlmscon.pdf
http://www.bursar.gatech.edu/student/tuition/Spring_2010/spr10_pdf/spr10_dcal.pdf
http://www.bursar.gatech.edu/student/tuition/Spring_2010/spr10_pdf/spr10_graa.pdf
http://www.bursar.gatech.edu/student/tuition/Spring_2010/spr10_pdf/spr10_gtrep.pdf
http://www.bursar.gatech.edu/student/tuition/Spring_2010/spr10_pdf/spr10_sjtu.pdf

In-State/Out of State Classification

At the time of admission to Georgia Institute of Technology a student will be classified as either a resident or non-resident of the State of Georgia for determining the
amount of tuition a student will be assessed. A student will either be assessed the resident (in-state) or non-resident (out-of-state) tuition rate listed above based on this
determination. Policies and Procedures for determining the classification of residency status are set forth by the Board of Regents of the University System of Georgia.

Mandatory Student Fees
Students taking 4 or more hours are required to pay the mandatory fees listed below. Students taking less than 4 hours are required to pay the Transportation Fee, the
Technology Fee and the USG Institutional Fee. For the GTREP program, the amount of Mandatory Fees charged will be based upon the campus rates where the student
is located plus the USG Institutional Fee (see rates above).

Transportation Fee $72
Health Fee 148
Technology Fee 103
Recreation/Facility Fee 54
Activity Fee 118
Athletic Fee 123
USG Institutional Fee* 200
Total Fees $818
For specific information regarding the Mandatory Student Fees, please visit: Fact Sheet on Mandatory Student Fees
*For specific information regarding the USG Institutional Fees, please visit: USG Institutional Fee FAQ

MSPO Program
A Lab Fee in the amount of $2,000 will be charged in addition to the mandatory students fees listed above.

Mandatory Health Insurance

Fall Term Spr/Sum Term Summer Starts
Undergraduate Mandatory Student Plan $379 $501 $215
GRA/GTA Mandatory Student Plan $332 $471 $146
Other Graduate Mandatory Student Plan $432 $571 $246
Voluntary Student Plan $733 $969 $417

Health Insurance will be charged for:
-All graduate students receiving a tuition waiver as part of their graduate assistantship award
-All undergraduate, graduate and ESL international students holding F or J visas
-All graduate students enrolled in programs that require proof of health insurance. Currently these are students enrolled in the BMED and CHBE programs.
-All graduate students receiving fellowships that fully fund their tuition.
[For Waiver information, please go to www.pearceandpearce.com]

GTREP Program

Armstrong Atlantic State University, Georgia Southern University, and Savannah State University are collaborating with Georgia Tech to offer engineering degrees in
Southeast Georgia through the Georgia Tech Regional Engineering Program (GTREP). The purpose of this program is to provide greater access to engineering
education.

All tuition charges, fees, board, room rent, or other charges are subject to change at the end of any academic term


http://www.budgets.gatech.edu/msfac/10MandatoryFeesDescr.pdf
http://www.usg.edu/student_affairs/tuition/2010_Mandatory_Fee_FAQ.pdf

