Georgia Institute of Technology

2010 Tuition and Fee Rates per Semester

(Spring 2010)



	Tuition				Mandaton, Student Food			
			Out-of-State (I	Out-of-State (Non-Resident)		Mandatory Student Fees		
UNDERGRADUATE RATES	6 Hrs or Less	More Than 6 Hrs	6 Hrs or Less	More Than 6 Hrs	1-3 Credit Hrs	4 or More Cr Hrs		
New Student &		•	•	•				
Non Guaranteed Tuition Plan Students	\$1,800	\$3,035	\$7,200	\$12,140	\$375	\$818		
GUARANTEED TUITION PLAN RATES	1-11 Credit Hrs	12 or More Cr Hrs	1-11 Credit Hrs	12 or More Cr Hrs	1-3 Credit Hrs	4 or More Cr Hrs		
Guaranteed Fa 06, Spr 07, Su 07	163	1,946	803	9,619	375	818		
Guaranteed Fa 07, Spr 08, Su 08	188	2,248	926	11,110	375	818		
Guaranteed Fa 08, Spr 09	203	2,428	1,000	11,999	375	818		
GRADUATE RATES	1-11 Credit Hrs	12 or More Cr Hrs	1-11 Credit Hrs	12 or More Cr Hrs	1-3 Credit Hrs	4 or More Cr Hrs		
Master & PhD Candidates	287	3,442	1,040	12,478	375	818		
OTHER GRADUATE RATES	1-11 Credit Hrs	12 or More Cr Hrs	1-11 Credit Hrs	12 or More Cr Hrs	1-3 Credit Hrs	4 or More Cr Hrs		
Master in Business Admin (MBA)	373	4,469	1,338	16,053	375	818		
MS Bldg Const/Integrated Facilities Mgmt(BC)	514	6,162	1,479	17,745	375	818		
MS in Prosthetics & Orthotics (MSPO)	373	4,469	1,338	16,053	2,375	2,818		
MS in Quant Comp Fin(QCF)	373	4,469	1,338	16,053	375	818		
MS Bioinformatics(BINF)	373	4,469	1,338	16,053	375	818		
Master of Industrial Design(ID)	453	5,437	1,293	15,512	375	818		
MS in Music Technology(MSMT)	431	5,169	1,184	14,206	375	818		
PhD (joint) in Biomedical Eng	456	5,473	1,673	20,068	375	818		
Joint MS Civil Engineering (Pretoria)	523	6,277	2,029	24,349	375	818		
Master of Architecture	453	5,437	1,206	14,473	375	818		
Evening Master in Business Admin (EMBA)	727	727/hr	1,299	1299/hr	375	818		
Distance Learning	990	990/hr	990	990/hr	303	303		
Distance Learning MS Construction	1,479	1,479/hr	1,479	1,479/hr	303	303		
Distance Calculus Program	203	203/hr	203	203/hr	103	103		
GRADUATE ASSISTANTSHIP RATES	1-11 Credit Hrs	12 or More Cr Hrs	1-11 Credit Hrs	12 or More Cr Hrs	1-3 Credit Hrs	4 or More Cr Hrs		
Regular Graduate Programs (Incl. BMED)	N/A	25	N/A	25	N/A	818		
MBA, QCF, BINF	N/A	1,052	N/A	3,600	N/A	818		
Building and Construction	N/A	2,745	N/A	5,292	N/A	818		
MSPO	N/A	1,052	N/A	3,600	N/A	2,818		
Industrial Design	N/A	2,020	N/A	3,059	N/A	818		
Music Technology	N/A	1,752	N/A	1,753	N/A	818		
Joint MS Civil Engineering (Pretoria)	N/A	2,860	N/A	11,896	N/A	818		
Master in Architecture	N/A	2,020	N/A	2,020	N/A	818		
GT-SAVANNAH (GTREP Program)		12 or More Cr Hrs	1-11 Credit Hrs	12 or More Cr Hrs	1-3 Credit Hrs	4 or More Cr Hrs		
Please refer to the Tuition Rates above, according to your curriculum. Click on the GT-Savannah link for the Mandatory Fees.								
<u>GT - SHANGHAI (SJTU)</u>	400	400/hr	400	400/hr	303	303		

In-State/Out of State Classification

At the time of admission to Georgia Institute of Technology a student will be classified as either a resident or non-resident of the State of Georgia for determining the amount of tuition a student will be assessed. A student will either be assessed the resident (in-state) or non-resident (out-of-state) tuition rate listed above based on this determination. Policies and Procedures for determining the classification of residency status are set forth by the Board of Regents of the University System of Georgia.

Mandatory Student Fees

Students taking 4 or more hours are required to pay the mandatory fees listed below. Students taking less than 4 hours are required to pay the Transportation Fee, the Technology Fee and the USG Institutional Fee. For the GTREP program, the amount of Mandatory Fees charged will be based upon the campus rates where the student is located plus the USG Institutional Fee (see rates above).

Transportation Fee	\$72
Health Fee	148
Technology Fee	103
Recreation/Facility Fee	54
Activity Fee	118
Athletic Fee	123
USG Institutional Fee*	200
Total Fees	\$818

For specific information regarding the Mandatory Student Fees, please visit: <u>Fact Sheet on Mandatory Student Fees</u>

*For specific information regarding the USG Institutional Fees, please visit: <u>USG Institutional Fee FAQ</u>

MSPO Program

A Lab Fee in the amount of \$2,000 will be charged in addition to the mandatory students fees listed above.

Mandatory Health Insurance

	Fall Term	Spr/Sum Term	Summer Starts
Undergraduate Mandatory Student Plan	\$379	\$501	\$215
GRA/GTA Mandatory Student Plan	\$332	\$471	\$146
Other Graduate Mandatory Student Plan	\$432	\$571	\$246
Voluntary Student Plan	\$733	\$969	\$417

Health Insurance will be charged for:

All graduate students receiving a tuition waiver as part of their graduate assistantship award

All undergraduate, graduate and ESL international students holding F or J visas

·All graduate students enrolled in programs that require proof of health insurance. Currently these are students enrolled in the BMED and CHBE programs.

·All graduate students receiving fellowships that fully fund their tuition.

[For Waiver information, please go to www.pearceandpearce.com]

GTREP Program

Armstrong Atlantic State University, Georgia Southern University, and Savannah State University are collaborating with Georgia Tech to offer engineering degrees in Southeast Georgia through the Georgia Tech Regional Engineering Program (GTREP). The purpose of this program is to provide greater access to engineering education.